
Force X
Solid Carbide Drills 

Also available in number and letter sizes
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FORCE X SOLID CARBIDE DRILLS

Dormer Pramet’s Force X program is a new range of versatile solid carbide drills designed to provide an excellent level of 
performance with outstanding economy

INTRODUCTION

FEATURES AND BENEFITS
• Consistent performance and repeatability in multiple 

applications across diverse machines and conditions

• The family offers ranges of TiAlN coated drills available in 
3D and 5D lengths in both solid and coolant feed variants 
and an 8D version with coolant feed

• Their design enables them to deliver high performance 
across a wide variety of materials, making them the 
ideal choice for general engineering and sub-contract 
environments

MATERIAL

Premium Micrograin Carbide
• Micrograin carbide provides an excellent combination of 

hardness and toughness, resulting in high wear resistance 
and longer tool life

COATING

Multi-layer Titanium Aluminum Nitride (TiAlN)
• Improved cutting edge stability
• Outstanding wear protection
• High hardness at high temperature
• Increased tool life and productivity
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R458 R454 R457 R453 R459

3.00 - 20.00 3.00 - 20.00 3.00 - 20.00 3.00 - 20.00 3.00 - 16.00

NEWNEW NEWNEW NEWNEW NEWNEW NEWNEW

ISO
1.1 ■510W ■510V ■510W ■510V ■410V P 1
1.2 ■440W ■440V ■460W ■460V ■377V P 1
1.3 ■360W ■360V ■440W ■440V ■361V P 2
1.4 ■330V ■330V ■375V ■375V ■312V P 3
1.5 ■245V ■245V ■295V ■295V ■246V P 4
1.6 ■164U ■164U ■213U ■213U ■213U H 1
1.7 ●98U ●98U ●98U ●98U ●98U H 3
1.8 ●82U ●82U ●82U ●82U ●82U H 4
2.1 ■148U ■148U ■180V ■180V ■180V M 1
2.2 ■131T ■131T ■115V ■115V ■115V M 3
2.3 ■115T ■115T ●98U ●98U ●98U M 2
2.4 ●115T ●115T ●98U ●98U ●98U S 2
3.1 ■295W ■295W ■361W ■361W ■361W K 1
3.2 ■295W ■295W ■361W ■361W ■361W K 2
3.3 ■230V ■230V ■262V ■262V ■262V K 3
3.4 ■230V ■230V ■262V ■262V ■262V K 4
4.1 ●164U ●164U ●180V ●180V ●180V S 1
4.2 ●131U ●131U ●148V ●148V ●148V S 2
4.3 ●115T ●115T ●131U ●131U ●131U S 3
5.1 S 1
5.2 S 2
5.3 S 3
6.1 ■328V ■328V ■410W ■410W ■410W N 3
6.2 ■656V ■656V ■722W ■722W ■722W N 4
6.3 ■656V ■656V ■722W ■722W ■722W N 3
6.4 ●262U ●262U ■328V ■328V ■328V N 4
7.1 ■738W ■738W ■820W ■820W ■820W N 1
7.2 ■738W ■738W ■820W ■820W ■820W N 1
7.3 ■590V ■590V ■656V ■656V ■656V N 1
7.4 ■394V ■394V ■492V ■492V ■492V N 2
8.1 O
8.2 O
8.3 O
9.1 H
10.1 O

A COMPLETE RANGE

• Available in 3xØ, 5xØ and 8xØ lengths incorporating 
coolant holes to improve cutting efficiency and chip 
evacuation, resulting in higher productivity

• Also available in solid versions 3xØ and 5xØ lengths
• Metric 3.00mm to 20.00mm
• Fractional 1/8“ to 3/4“
• Gauge N1 to N30
• Letter A to Z

GEOMETRY

CTW Flute Construction  
Continuously Thinned Web technology provides a very strong web design 
while at the same time reduces thrust forces during drilling.

Edge Preparation
• A consistent edge preparation protects the cutting edges and prevents 

premature chipping and flaking

Corner Design
• A strong corner design increases stability during drilling and reduces 

the forces encountered during breakthrough of the exit surface in both 
general drilling and cross hole drilling applications

Point Geometry
• 140° split point geometry provides good centering capabilities and low 

thrust forces when drilling most materials

SHANK

DIN 6535 HA
• High precision shank (h6)
• Common shank to reduce tool holding costs

FEED RATE CHART
Alpha 
Code

Feed in Inches per Revolution (IPR) ± 25%
3mm/ 
1/8”

4mm/ 
5/32”

5mm/ 
3/16”

6mm/ 
1/4”

8mm/ 
5/16”

10mm/ 
3/8”

12mm/ 
1/2”

15mm/ 
9/16”

16mm/ 
5/8”

20mm/ 
3/4”

T 0.0016 0.0020 0.0024 0.0028 0.0035 0.0043 0.0051 0.0063 0.0067 0.0075

U 0.0028 0.0031 0.0035 0.0042 0.0055 0.0067 0.0079 0.0088 0.0091 0.0094

V 0.0039 0.0045 0.0051 0.0060 0.0079 0.0098 0.0110 0.0122 0.0126 0.0134

W 0.0051 0.0059 0.0067 0.0079 0.0102 0.0130 0.0150 0.0165 0.0169 0.0177
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d1 
Ø 
“/Nr.

d1 
Øm7 
mm

d1 
decimal 
Inch

l2 
 
mm

l1 
 
mm

l3 
 
mm

d2 
Øh6 
mm

R458 R457

3.00 0.1181 20 62 36 6 0615324 0614884
3.10 0.1220 20 62 36 6 0626443 0626115

1/8 3.18 0.1252 20 62 36 6 0624845 0624432
3.20 0.1260 20 62 36 6 0626450 0626122

30 3.26 0.1283 20 62 36 6 0042267 0041833
3.30 0.1299 20 62 36 6 0615331 0614891
3.40 0.1339 20 62 36 6 0615348 0614907

29 3.45 0.1358 20 62 36 6 0042274 0041840
3.50 0.1378 20 62 36 6 0615355 0614914

28 3.57 0.1406 20 62 36 6 0042281 0041857
9/64 3.57 0.1406 20 62 36 6 0625224 0624814

3.60 0.1417 20 62 36 6 0626467 0626139
27 3.66 0.1441 20 62 36 6 0042298 0041864

3.70 0.1457 20 62 36 6 0626474 0626146
26 3.73 0.1469 24 66 36 6 0626481 0041871
25 3.80 0.1496 24 66 36 6 0626498 0041888
24 3.86 0.1520 24 66 36 6 0042328 0041895

3.90 0.1535 24 66 36 6 0626504 0626160
23 3.91 0.1539 24 66 36 6 0042335 0041901
5/32 3.97 0.1563 24 66 36 6 0625163 0624753
22 3.99 0.1571 24 66 36 6 0042342 0041918

4.00 0.1575 24 66 36 6 0615362 0614921
21 4.04 0.1591 24 66 36 6 0042359 0041925

4.05 0.1594 24 66 36 6 — 0626177
20 4.09 0.1610 24 66 36 6 0042366 0041932

4.10 0.1614 24 66 36 6 0626511 0626184
4.20 0.1654 24 66 36 6 0615379 0614938

19 4.22 0.1661 24 66 36 6 0042373 0041949

R458 R457

l1

l2

d
1

3.00 - 20.00 3.00 - 20.00

Coolant 
Through

R458

R457

FORCE X SOLID CARBIDE DRILL
Multi-Application, Short Length, Reinforced Shank

Self centering 4-facet split point and CTW flute construction for 
enhanced penetration rate. TiAlN coating increases wear resistance 
and improves tool life at high RPM.

Coolant through clears chips away from the cutting edge. Self centering 
4-facet split point for enhanced penetration rates. TiAlN coating 
increases surface hardness and improves tool life at high RPM.

High productivity in a wide range of materials
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d1 
Ø 
“/Nr.

d1 
Øm7 
mm

d1 
decimal 
Inch

l2 
 
mm

l1 
 
mm

l3 
 
mm

d2 
Øh6 
mm

R458 R457

4.30 0.1693 24 66 36 6 0615386 0614945
18 4.31 0.1697 24 66 36 6 0042380 0041956
11/64 4.37 0.1720 24 66 36 6 0624876 0624463
17 4.39 0.1728 24 66 36 6 0042397 0041963

4.40 0.1732 24 66 36 6 0135013 0134832
16 4.50 0.1772 24 66 36 6 0615393 0041970
15 4.57 0.1799 24 66 36 6 0042410 0041987

4.60 0.1811 24 66 36 6 0626528 0626191
14 4.62 0.1819 24 66 36 6 0042427 0041994
13 4.70 0.1850 24 66 36 6 0135020 0042007
3/16 4.76 0.1874 28 66 36 6 0625033 0624623
12 4.80 0.1890 28 66 36 6 0135037 0042014
11 4.85 0.1909 28 66 36 6 0042458 0042021

4.90 0.1929 28 66 36 6 0135044 0622070
10 4.92 0.1937 28 66 36 6 0042465 0042038
9 4.98 0.1961 28 66 36 6 0042472 0042045

5.00 0.1969 28 66 36 6 0615409 0614969
5.05 0.1988 28 66 36 6 — 0626214

8 5.06 0.1992 28 66 36 6 0042489 0042052
5.10 0.2008 28 66 36 6 0615416 0614976

7 5.11 0.2012 28 66 36 6 0042496 0042069
13/64 5.16 0.2031 28 66 36 6 0624890 0624487
6 5.18 0.2039 28 66 36 6 0042502 0042076

5.20 0.2047 28 66 36 6 0135051 0134856
5 5.22 0.2055 28 66 36 6 0042519 0042083

5.30 0.2087 28 66 36 6 7361260 7361237
4 5.31 0.2091 28 66 36 6 0042526 0042090

5.40 0.2126 28 66 36 6 7361261 7361238
3 5.41 0.2130 28 66 36 6 0042533 0042106

5.50 0.2165 28 66 36 6 0615423 0614983
7/32 5.56 0.2189 28 66 36 6 0625194 0624784

5.60 0.2205 28 66 36 6 0626535 0626221
2 5.61 0.2209 28 66 36 6 0042540 0042113

5.70 0.2244 28 66 36 6 0626542 0626238
1 5.79 0.2280 28 66 36 6 0042557 0042120

5.80 0.2283 28 66 36 6 0626559 0626245
5.90 0.2323 28 66 36 6 7361262 7361239

A 5.94 0.2339 28 66 36 6 0042564 0042137
15/64 5.95 0.2343 28 66 36 6 0624913 0624500

6.00 0.2362 28 66 36 6 0615430 0614990
B 6.03 0.2374 34 79 36 8 7361263 7361240

6.05 0.2382 34 79 36 8 — 0626252
6.10 0.2402 34 79 36 8 0626566 0626269

C 6.15 0.2421 34 79 36 8 7361264 7361241
6.20 0.2441 34 79 36 8 0135068 0134863

D 6.25 0.2461 34 79 36 8 0042571 0042144
6.30 0.2480 34 79 36 8 0626573 0626276

1/4 6.35 0.2500 34 79 36 8 0624838 0624425
E 6.35 0.2500 34 79 36 8 7361265 7361242

6.40 0.2520 34 79 36 8 0135075 0134870
6.50 0.2559 34 79 36 8 0615447 0615003

F 6.53 0.2571 34 79 36 8 7361266 7361243
6.60 0.2598 34 79 36 8 0626580 0626283

G 6.63 0.2610 34 79 36 8 7361267 7361244
6.70 0.2638 34 79 36 8 0135082 0134887

17/64 6.75 0.2657 34 79 36 8 0624937 0624524
H 6.76 0.2661 34 79 36 8 0042588 0042151

6.80 0.2677 34 79 36 8 0615454 0615010
6.90 0.2717 34 79 36 8 0615461 0615027

I 6.91 0.2720 34 79 36 8 7361268 7361245
7.00 0.2756 34 79 36 8 0615478 0615034

J 7.04 0.2772 41 79 36 8 7361269 7361246
7.10 0.2795 41 79 36 8 0626597 0626290

K 7.14 0.2811 41 79 36 8 7361270 7361247
9/32 7.14 0.2811 41 79 36 8 0625217 0624807

7.20 0.2835 41 79 36 8 7361271 7361248

FORCE X SOLID CARBIDE DRILL
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d1 
Ø 
“/Nr.

d1 
Øm7 
mm

d1 
decimal 
Inch

l2 
 
mm

l1 
 
mm

l3 
 
mm

d2 
Øh6 
mm

R458 R457

7.30 0.2874 41 79 36 8 0626603 0626306
L 7.37 0.2902 41 79 36 8 0042595 0042168

7.40 0.2913 41 79 36 8 0615485 0615041
M 7.49 0.2949 41 79 36 8 0042601 0042175

7.50 0.2953 41 79 36 8 0615492 0615058
19/64 7.54 0.2969 41 79 36 8 0624951 0624548

7.60 0.2992 41 79 36 8 0626610 0626313
N 7.67 0.3020 41 79 36 8 0042618 0042182

7.70 0.3031 41 79 36 8 0135099 0134894
7.80 0.3071 41 79 36 8 0626627 0626320
7.90 0.3110 41 79 36 8 0135105 0134900

5/16 7.94 0.3126 41 79 36 8 0625156 0624746
8.00 0.3150 41 79 36 8 0615508 0615065

O 8.03 0.3161 47 89 40 10 0042625 0042199
8.05 0.3169 47 89 40 10 — 0626337
8.10 0.3189 47 89 40 10 0626634 0626689
8.20 0.3228 47 89 40 10 0135112 0134917

P 8.20 0.3228 47 89 40 10 7361272 7361249
8.30 0.3268 47 89 40 10 7361273 7361250

21/64 8.33 0.3280 47 89 40 10 0624975 0624562
8.40 0.3307 47 89 40 10 0135129 0134924

Q 8.43 0.3319 47 89 40 10 0042632 0042205
8.50 0.3346 47 89 40 10 0615515 0615072
8.60 0.3386 47 89 40 10 0615522 0615089

R 8.61 0.3390 47 89 40 10 7361274 7361251
8.70 0.3425 47 89 40 10 0615539 0615096

11/32 8.73 0.3437 47 89 40 10 0624869 0624456
8.80 0.3465 47 89 40 10 0626641 0626344

S 8.84 0.3480 47 89 40 10 7361275 7361252
8.90 0.3504 47 89 40 10 7361276 0134931
9.00 0.3543 47 89 40 10 0615546 0615102

T 9.09 0.3579 47 89 40 10 0042649 0042212
9.10 0.3583 47 89 40 10 0626658 0626351

23/64 9.13 0.3594 47 89 40 10 0624999 0624586
9.20 0.3622 47 89 40 10 7361277 7361253
9.30 0.3661 47 89 40 10 0615553 0615119

U 9.35 0.3681 47 89 40 10 0042656 0042229
9.40 0.3701 47 89 40 10 0135136 0134948
9.50 0.3740 47 89 40 10 0615560 0615126

3/8 9.52 0.3748 47 89 40 10 0625057 0624647
V 9.58 0.3772 47 89 40 10 7361278 7361254

9.60 0.3780 47 89 40 10 0626665 0626368
9.70 0.3819 47 89 40 10 0135143 0629062
9.80 0.3858 47 89 40 10 0626672 0626375

W 9.80 0.3858 47 89 40 10 7361279 7361255
9.90 0.3898 47 89 40 10 0135150 0134955

25/64 9.92 0.3906 47 89 40 10 0625002 0624593
10.00 0.3937 47 89 40 10 0615133 0614693
10.05 0.3957 55 102 45 12 — 0625958

X 10.08 0.3969 55 102 45 12 0042663 0042236
10.10 0.3976 55 102 45 12 0626382 0625965
10.20 0.4016 55 102 45 12 0615140 0614709

Y 10.26 0.4039 55 102 45 12 0042670 0042243
10.30 0.4055 55 102 45 12 0615157 0614716

13/32 10.32 0.4063 55 102 45 12 0624883 0624470
10.40 0.4094 55 102 45 12 0615164 0614723

Z 10.49 0.4130 55 102 45 12 0042687 0042250
10.50 0.4134 55 102 45 12 0615171 0614730
10.60 0.4173 55 102 45 12 0626399 0625972
10.70 0.4213 55 102 45 12 7361280 —

27/64 10.72 0.4220 55 102 45 12 0625019 0624609
10.80 0.4252 55 102 45 12 0042694 7361256
10.90 0.4291 55 102 45 12 7361281 —
11.00 0.4331 55 102 45 12 0615188 0614747
11.10 0.4370 55 102 45 12 7361282 —

FORCE X SOLID CARBIDE DRILL
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d1 
Ø 
“/Nr.

d1 
Øm7 
mm

d1 
decimal 
Inch

l2 
 
mm

l1 
 
mm

l3 
 
mm

d2 
Øh6 
mm

R458 R457

7/16 11.11 0.4374 55 102 45 12 0625187 0624777
11.20 0.4409 55 102 45 12 0615195 0614754
11.30 0.4449 55 102 45 12 7361283 7361257
11.40 0.4488 55 102 45 12 0135167 0134962
11.50 0.4528 55 102 45 12 0615201 0614761

29/64 11.51 0.4531 55 102 45 12 0625026 0624616
11.60 0.4567 55 102 45 12 0135174 0134979
11.70 0.4606 55 102 45 12 7361284 —
11.80 0.4646 55 102 45 12 0626405 0625989
11.90 0.4685 55 102 45 12 7361285 —

15/32 11.91 0.4689 55 102 45 12 0624906 0624494
12.00 0.4724 55 102 45 12 0615218 0614778
12.05 0.4744 60 107 45 14 — 0625996
12.10 0.4764 60 107 45 14 0626412 0626009
12.20 0.4803 60 107 45 14 0615225 0614785

31/64 12.30 0.4843 60 107 45 14 0625064 0624654
12.50 0.4921 60 107 45 14 0615232 0614792

1/2 12.70 0.5000 60 107 45 14 0626429 0626016
12.80 0.5039 60 107 45 14 0135181 0134986
13.00 0.5118 60 107 45 14 0615249 0614808

33/64 13.10 0.5157 60 107 45 14 0625071 0624661
13.30 0.5236 60 107 45 14 7361286 7361258

17/32 13.49 0.5311 60 107 45 14 0624920 0624517
13.50 0.5315 60 107 45 14 0615256 0614815
13.80 0.5433 60 107 45 14 0135198 0134993

35/64 13.89 0.5469 60 107 45 14 0625088 0624678
14.00 0.5512 60 107 45 14 0615263 0614822
14.25 0.5610 65 115 48 16 0615270 0614839

9/16 14.29 0.5626 65 115 48 16 0625200 0624791
14.50 0.5709 65 115 48 16 0615287 0614846

37/64 14.68 0.5780 65 115 48 16 0625095 0624685
14.80 0.5827 65 115 48 16 0622032 0135006
15.00 0.5906 65 115 48 16 0615294 0614853

19/32 15.08 0.5937 65 115 48 16 0624944 0624531
15.10 0.5945 65 115 48 16 0626436 0626023
15.30 0.6024 65 115 48 16 7361287 7361259

39/64 15.48 0.6094 65 115 48 16 0625101 0624692
15.50 0.6102 65 115 48 16 0615300 0614860
15.80 0.6220 65 115 48 16 0135204 0622049

5/8 15.88 0.6252 65 115 48 16 0625170 0624760
16.00 0.6299 65 115 48 16 0615317 0614877

41/64 16.27 0.6406 73 123 48 18 0625118 0624708
16.50 0.6496 73 123 48 18 0135211 0626030

21/32 16.67 0.6563 73 123 48 18 0624968 0624555
17.00 0.6693 73 123 48 18 0135228 0626047

43/64 17.07 0.6720 73 123 48 18 0625125 0624715
11/16 17.46 0.6874 73 123 48 18 0624852 0624449

17.50 0.6890 73 123 48 18 0135235 0626054
17.80 0.7008 73 123 48 18 0135273 —

45/64 17.86 0.7031 73 123 48 18 0625132 0624722
18.00 0.7087 73 123 48 18 0135280 0626061

23/32 18.26 0.7189 79 131 50 20 0624982 0624579
18.50 0.7283 79 131 50 20 0135297 0626078

47/64 18.65 0.7343 79 131 50 20 0625149 0624739
18.80 0.7402 79 131 50 20 — 0622056
19.00 0.7480 79 131 50 20 0135327 0626085

3/4 19.05 0.7500 79 131 50 20 0625040 0624630
19.50 0.7677 79 131 50 20 0135334 0626092
19.80 0.7795 79 131 50 20 0135341 0622063
20.00 0.7874 79 131 50 20 0135358 0626108

FORCE X SOLID CARBIDE DRILL
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d1 
Ø 
Inch

d1 
Øm7 
mm

d1 
decimal 
Inch

l2 
 
mm

l1 
 
mm

l3 
 
mm

d2 
Øh6 
mm

R454 R453

3.00 0.1181 28 66 36 6 0614433 0614051
3.10 0.1220 28 66 36 6 0625712 0625385

1/8 3.18 0.1252 28 66 36 6 0624029 0623619
3.20 0.1260 28 66 36 6 0625729 0625392

30 3.26 0.1283 28 66 36 6 0041406 0040393
3.30 0.1299 28 66 36 6 0614440 0616147
3.40 0.1339 28 66 36 6 0614457 0614068

29 3.45 0.1358 28 66 36 6 0041413 0040409
3.50 0.1378 28 66 36 6 0614464 0614075

28 3.57 0.1406 28 66 36 6 0041420 0040416
9/64 3.57 0.1406 28 66 36 6 0624401 0623992

3.60 0.1417 28 66 36 6 0625736 0625408
27 3.66 0.1441 28 66 36 6 0041437 0040423

3.70 0.1457 28 66 36 6 0625743 0625415
26 3.73 0.1469 36 74 36 6 0041444 0040430
25 3.80 0.1496 36 74 36 6 0625750 0625422
24 3.86 0.1520 36 74 36 6 0041468 0040454

3.90 0.1535 36 74 36 6 0625767 0628911
23 3.91 0.1539 36 74 36 6 0041475 0040461
5/32 3.97 0.1563 36 74 36 6 0624340 0623930
22 3.99 0.1571 36 74 36 6 0041482 0040478

4.00 0.1575 36 74 36 6 0614471 0614082
21 4.04 0.1591 36 74 36 6 0041499 0040485

4.05 0.1594 36 74 36 6 — 0625439

R454 R453

l1

l2

d
1

3.00 - 20.00 3.00 - 20.00

R454

R453

FORCE X SOLID CARBIDE DRILL
Multi-Application, Standard Length, Reinforced Shank

Self centering 4-facet split point and CTW flute 
construction for enhanced penetration rate. TiAlN coating 
increases wear resistance, improves tool life at high RPM.

Coolant through clears chips away from the cutting edge. Self 
centering 4-facet split point and CTW flute construction for enhanced 
penetration rates. TiAlN coating increases surface hardness, improves 
tool life at high RPM.

High productivity in a wide range of materials
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d1 
Ø 
Inch

d1 
Øm7 
mm

d1 
decimal 
Inch

l2 
 
mm

l1 
 
mm

l3 
 
mm

d2 
Øh6 
mm

R454 R453

20 4.09 0.1610 36 74 36 6 0041505 0040492
4.10 0.1614 36 74 36 6 0625774 0625446
4.20 0.1654 36 74 36 6 0614488 0616154

19 4.22 0.1661 36 74 36 6 0041512 0040508
4.30 0.1693 36 74 36 6 0614495 0614099

18 4.31 0.1697 36 74 36 6 0041529 0040515
11/64 4.37 0.1720 36 74 36 6 0624050 0623640
17 4.39 0.1728 36 74 36 6 0041536 0040522

4.40 0.1732 36 74 36 6 0134450 0134191
4.50 0.1772 36 74 36 6 0614501 0614105

16 4.50 0.1772 36 74 36 6 0041543 0040539
15 4.57 0.1799 36 74 36 6 0041550 0040546

4.60 0.1811 36 74 36 6 0625781 0625453
14 4.62 0.1819 36 74 36 6 0041567 0040553
13 4.70 0.1850 36 74 36 6 0625798 0625460
3/16 4.76 0.1874 44 82 36 6 0624210 0623800
12 4.80 0.1890 44 82 36 6 0134467 0134207
11 4.85 0.1909 44 82 36 6 0041598 0040584

4.90 0.1929 44 82 36 6 0134474 0134214
10 4.92 0.1937 44 82 36 6 0041604 0040591
9 4.98 0.1961 44 82 36 6 0041611 0040607

5.00 0.1969 44 82 36 6 0614518 0614112
5.05 0.1988 44 82 36 6 — 0625477

8 5.06 0.1992 44 82 36 6 0041628 0040614
5.10 0.2008 44 82 36 6 0614525 0614129

7 5.11 0.2012 44 82 36 6 0041635 0040621
13/64 5.16 0.2031 44 82 36 6 0624074 0623664
6 5.18 0.2039 44 82 36 6 0041642 0040638

5.20 0.2047 44 82 36 6 0134481 0134221
5 5.22 0.2055 44 82 36 6 0041659 0040645

5.30 0.2087 44 82 36 6 — 7361201
4 5.31 0.2091 44 82 36 6 0041666 0040652

5.40 0.2126 44 82 36 6 — 7361202
3 5.41 0.2130 44 82 36 6 0041673 0040669

5.50 0.2165 44 82 36 6 0614532 0614136
7/32 5.56 0.2189 44 82 36 6 0624371 0623961

5.60 0.2205 44 82 36 6 0625804 0625484
2 5.61 0.2209 44 82 36 6 0041680 0040676

5.70 0.2244 44 82 36 6 0625811 0625491
1 5.79 0.2280 44 82 36 6 0041697 0040683

5.80 0.2283 44 82 36 6 0625828 0625507
5.90 0.2323 44 82 36 6 — 7361203

A 5.94 0.2339 44 82 36 6 0041703 0040690
15/64 5.95 0.2343 44 82 36 6 0624098 0623688

6.00 0.2362 44 82 36 6 0614549 0614143
B 6.03 0.2374 53 91 36 8 7361224 7361204

6.05 0.2382 53 91 36 8 — 0625514
6.10 0.2402 53 91 36 8 0625835 0625521

C 6.15 0.2421 53 91 36 8 7361225 7361205
6.20 0.2441 53 91 36 8 0134498 0134238

D 6.25 0.2461 53 91 36 8 0041710 0040706
6.30 0.2480 53 91 36 8 0625842 0625538

1/4 6.35 0.2500 53 91 36 8 0624012 0623602
E 6.35 0.2500 53 91 36 8 7361226 7361206

6.40 0.2520 53 91 36 8 0134504 0134245
6.50 0.2559 53 91 36 8 0614556 0614150

F 6.53 0.2571 53 91 36 8 7361227 7361207
6.60 0.2598 53 91 36 8 0625859 0625545

G 6.63 0.2610 53 91 36 8 7361228 7361208
6.70 0.2638 53 91 36 8 0614563 0134252

17/64 6.75 0.2657 53 91 36 8 0624111 0623701
H 6.76 0.2661 53 91 36 8 0041727 0041291

6.80 0.2677 53 91 36 8 0614570 0616116
6.90 0.2717 53 91 36 8 0614587 0614167

FORCE X SOLID CARBIDE DRILL
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d1 
Ø 
Inch

d1 
Øm7 
mm

d1 
decimal 
Inch

l2 
 
mm

l1 
 
mm

l3 
 
mm

d2 
Øh6 
mm

R454 R453

I 6.91 0.2720 53 91 36 8 7361229 7361209
7.00 0.2756 53 91 36 8 0614594 0614174

J 7.04 0.2772 53 91 36 8 7361230 7361210
7.10 0.2795 53 91 36 8 0625866 0625552

K 7.14 0.2811 53 91 36 8 7361231 7361211
9/32 7.14 0.2811 53 91 36 8 0624395 0623985

7.20 0.2835 53 91 36 8 — 7361212
7.30 0.2874 53 91 36 8 0625873 0625569

L 7.37 0.2902 53 91 36 8 0041734 0041307
7.40 0.2913 53 91 36 8 0614600 0616161

M 7.49 0.2949 53 91 36 8 0041741 0041314
7.50 0.2953 53 91 36 8 0614617 0614181

19/64 7.54 0.2969 53 91 36 8 0624135 0623725
7.60 0.2992 53 91 36 8 0625880 0625576

N 7.67 0.3020 53 91 36 8 0041758 0041321
7.70 0.3031 53 91 36 8 0134511 0134306
7.80 0.3071 53 91 36 8 0625897 0625583
7.90 0.3110 53 91 36 8 0134528 0134313

5/16 7.94 0.3126 53 91 36 8 0624333 0623923
8.00 0.3150 53 91 36 8 0614624 0614198

O 8.03 0.3161 61 103 40 10 0041765 0041338
8.05 0.3169 61 103 40 10 — 0625590
8.10 0.3189 61 103 40 10 0625903 0625606
8.20 0.3228 61 103 40 10 0134535 0134320

P 8.20 0.3228 61 103 40 10 7361232 7361213
8.30 0.3268 61 103 40 10 — 7361214

21/64 8.33 0.3280 61 103 40 10 0624159 0623749
8.40 0.3307 61 103 40 10 0134542 0134337

Q 8.43 0.3319 61 103 40 10 0041772 0041345
8.50 0.3346 61 103 40 10 0614631 0614204
8.60 0.3386 61 103 40 10 0614648 0616178

R 8.61 0.3390 61 103 40 10 7361233 7361215
8.70 0.3425 61 103 40 10 0614655 0614211

11/32 8.73 0.3437 61 103 40 10 0624043 0623633
8.80 0.3465 61 103 40 10 0625910 0625613

S 8.84 0.3480 61 103 40 10 7361234 7361216
8.90 0.3504 61 103 40 10 0134559 0134344
9.00 0.3543 61 103 40 10 0614662 0614228

T 9.09 0.3579 61 103 40 10 0041789 0041352
9.10 0.3583 61 103 40 10 0625927 0625620

23/64 9.13 0.3594 61 103 40 10 0624173 0623763
9.20 0.3622 61 103 40 10 — 7361217
9.30 0.3661 61 103 40 10 0614679 0616123

U 9.35 0.3681 61 103 40 10 0041796 0041369
9.40 0.3701 61 103 40 10 0134566 0134351
9.50 0.3740 61 103 40 10 0614686 0614235

3/8 9.52 0.3748 61 103 40 10 0624234 0623824
V 9.58 0.3772 61 103 40 10 7361235 7361218

9.60 0.3780 61 103 40 10 0625934 0625637
9.70 0.3819 61 103 40 10 0134573 0629055
9.80 0.3858 61 103 40 10 0625941 0625644

W 9.80 0.3858 61 103 40 10 7361236 7361219
9.90 0.3898 61 103 40 10 0134580 0134368

25/64 9.92 0.3906 61 103 40 10 0624180 0623770
10.00 0.3937 61 103 40 10 0614242 0613870
10.05 0.3957 70 118 45 12 — 0625231

X 10.08 0.3969 70 118 45 12 0041802 0041376
10.10 0.3976 70 118 45 12 0625651 0625248
10.20 0.4016 70 118 45 12 0614259 0613887

Y 10.26 0.4039 70 118 45 12 0041819 0041383
10.30 0.4055 70 118 45 12 0614266 0613894

13/32 10.32 0.4063 70 118 45 12 0624067 0623657
10.40 0.4094 70 118 45 12 0614273 0616130

Z 10.49 0.4130 70 118 45 12 0041826 0041390

FORCE X SOLID CARBIDE DRILL
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d1 
Ø 
Inch

d1 
Øm7 
mm

d1 
decimal 
Inch

l2 
 
mm

l1 
 
mm

l3 
 
mm

d2 
Øh6 
mm

R454 R453

10.50 0.4134 70 118 45 12 0614280 0613900
10.60 0.4173 70 118 45 12 0625668 0625255

27/64 10.72 0.4220 70 118 45 12 0624197 0623787
10.80 0.4252 70 118 45 12 — 7361220
11.00 0.4331 70 118 45 12 0614297 0613917

7/16 11.11 0.4374 70 118 45 12 0624364 0623954
11.20 0.4409 70 118 45 12 0614303 0613924
11.30 0.4449 70 118 45 12 — 7361221
11.40 0.4488 70 118 45 12 0134597 0134375
11.50 0.4528 70 118 45 12 0614310 0613931

29/64 11.51 0.4531 70 118 45 12 0624203 0623794
11.60 0.4567 70 118 45 12 0134603 0134382
11.80 0.4646 70 118 45 12 0625675 0625262

15/32 11.91 0.4689 70 118 45 12 0624081 0623671
12.00 0.4724 70 118 45 12 0614327 0613948
12.05 0.4744 76 124 45 14 — 0625279
12.10 0.4764 76 124 45 14 0625682 —
12.20 0.4803 76 124 45 14 0614334 0613955

31/64 12.30 0.4843 76 124 45 14 0624241 0623831
12.50 0.4921 76 124 45 14 0614341 0613962
12.70 0.5000 76 124 45 14 0625699 0625286

1/2 12.70 0.5000 76 124 45 14 0624005 0623596
12.80 0.5039 76 124 45 14 0134610 0134399
13.00 0.5118 76 124 45 14 0614358 0613979

33/64 13.10 0.5157 76 124 45 14 0624258 0623848
13.30 0.5236 76 124 45 14 — 7361222

17/32 13.49 0.5311 76 124 45 14 0624104 0623695
13.50 0.5315 76 124 45 14 0614365 0613986
13.80 0.5433 76 124 45 14 0134627 0134405

35/64 13.89 0.5469 76 124 45 14 0624265 0623855
14.00 0.5512 76 124 45 14 0614372 0613993
14.25 0.5610 82 133 48 16 0614389 0614006

9/16 14.29 0.5626 82 133 48 16 0624388 0623978
14.50 0.5709 82 133 48 16 0614396 0614013

37/64 14.68 0.5780 82 133 48 16 0624272 0623862
14.80 0.5827 82 133 48 16 0134634 0134412
15.00 0.5906 82 133 48 16 0614402 0614020

19/32 15.08 0.5937 82 133 48 16 0624128 0623718
15.10 0.5945 82 133 48 16 0625705 0625293
15.30 0.6024 82 133 48 16 — 7361223

39/64 15.48 0.6094 82 133 48 16 0624289 0623879
15.50 0.6102 82 133 48 16 0614419 0614037
15.80 0.6220 82 133 48 16 0134641 0134429

5/8 15.88 0.6252 82 133 48 16 0624357 0623947
16.00 0.6299 82 133 48 16 0614426 0614044

41/64 16.27 0.6406 91 143 48 18 0624296 0623886
16.50 0.6496 91 143 48 18 0134658 0625309

21/32 16.67 0.6563 91 143 48 18 0624142 0623732
17.00 0.6693 91 143 48 18 0134665 0625316

43/64 17.07 0.6720 91 143 48 18 0624302 0623893
11/16 17.46 0.6874 91 143 48 18 0624036 0623626

17.50 0.6890 91 143 48 18 0134672 0625323
17.80 0.7008 91 143 48 18 0134689 0134436

45/64 17.86 0.7031 91 143 48 18 0624319 0623909
18.00 0.7087 91 143 48 18 0134696 0625330

23/32 18.26 0.7189 99 153 50 20 0624166 0623756
18.50 0.7283 99 153 50 20 0134702 0625347

47/64 18.65 0.7343 99 153 50 20 0624326 0623916
19.00 0.7480 99 153 50 20 0134719 0625354

3/4 19.05 0.7500 99 153 50 20 0624227 0623817
19.50 0.7677 99 153 50 20 0134726 0625361
19.80 0.7795 99 153 50 20 0134733 0134443
20.00 0.7874 99 153 50 20 0134740 0625378

FORCE X SOLID CARBIDE DRILL
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d1 
Øm7 
Inch

d1 
Øm7 
mm

d1 
decimal 
Inch

l2 
 
mm

l1 
 
mm

l3 
 
mm

d2 
Øh6 
mm

R459

3.00 0.1181 37 79 36 6 46718973
3.10 0.1220 37 79 36 6 46718974

1/8 3.18 0.1252 37 79 36 6 46718975
3.20 0.1260 37 79 36 6 46718976
3.30 0.1299 37 79 36 6 46718977
3.40 0.1339 37 79 36 6 46718978
3.50 0.1378 37 79 36 6 46718979

9/64 3.57 0.1406 37 79 36 6 46718990
3.60 0.1417 37 79 36 6 46718991
3.70 0.1457 37 79 36 6 46718992
3.80 0.1496 48 90 36 6 46718993
3.90 0.1535 48 90 36 6 46718994

5/32 3.97 0.1563 48 90 36 6 46718995
4.00 0.1575 48 90 36 6 46718996
4.10 0.1614 48 90 36 6 46718997
4.20 0.1654 48 90 36 6 46718998
4.30 0.1693 48 90 36 6 46718999

11/64 4.37 0.1720 48 90 36 6 46719000
4.40 0.1732 48 90 36 6 46719001
4.50 0.1772 48 90 36 6 46719002
4.60 0.1811 48 90 36 6 46719003
4.70 0.1850 62 104 36 6 46719004

3/16 4.76 0.1874 62 104 36 6 46719005
4.80 0.1890 62 104 36 6 46719006
4.90 0.1929 62 104 36 6 46719007
5.00 0.1969 62 104 36 6 46719008

R459

l1

l2

d
1

3.00 - 16.00

R459

FORCE X SOLID CARBIDE DRILL
Multi-Application, 8xD, Reinforced Shank

Coolant through clears chips away from the cutting edge. Self centering 
4-flute split point and CTW flute construction for enhanced penetration 
rates. TiAlN coating increases surface hardness, improves tool life at 
high RPM.

High productivity in a wide range of materials
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d1 
Øm7 
Inch

d1 
Øm7 
mm

d1 
decimal 
Inch

l2 
 
mm

l1 
 
mm

l3 
 
mm

d2 
Øh6 
mm

R459

5.10 0.2008 62 104 36 6 46719009
13/64 5.16 0.2031 62 104 36 6 46719010

5.20 0.2047 62 104 36 6 46719011
5.30 0.2087 62 104 36 6 46719012
5.40 0.2126 62 104 36 6 46719013
5.50 0.2165 62 104 36 6 46719014

7/32 5.56 0.2189 62 104 36 6 46719015
5.60 0.2205 62 104 36 6 46719016
5.70 0.2244 62 104 36 6 46719017
5.80 0.2283 62 104 36 6 46719018
5.90 0.2323 62 104 36 6 46719019

15/64 5.95 0.2343 62 104 36 6 46719020
6.00 0.2362 62 104 36 6 46719021
6.10 0.2402 84 126 36 8 46719022
6.20 0.2441 84 126 36 8 46719023
6.30 0.2480 84 126 36 8 46719024

1/4 6.35 0.2500 84 126 36 8 46719025
6.40 0.2520 84 126 36 8 46719026
6.50 0.2559 84 126 36 8 46719027
6.60 0.2598 84 126 36 8 46719028
6.70 0.2638 84 126 36 8 46719029

17/64 6.75 0.2657 84 126 36 8 46719030
6.80 0.2677 84 126 36 8 46719031
6.90 0.2717 84 126 36 8 46719032
7.00 0.2756 84 126 36 8 46719033
7.10 0.2795 84 126 36 8 46719034

9/32 7.14 0.2811 84 126 36 8 46719035
7.20 0.2835 84 126 36 8 46719036
7.30 0.2874 84 126 36 8 46719037
7.40 0.2913 84 126 36 8 46719038
7.50 0.2953 84 126 36 8 46719039

19/64 7.54 0.2969 84 126 36 8 46719040
7.60 0.2992 84 126 36 8 46719041
7.70 0.3031 84 126 36 8 46719042
7.80 0.3071 84 126 36 8 46719043
7.90 0.3110 84 126 36 8 46719044

5/16 7.94 0.3126 84 126 36 8 46719045
8.00 0.3150 84 126 36 8 46719046
8.10 0.3189 106 152 40 10 46719047
8.20 0.3228 106 152 40 10 46719048
8.30 0.3268 106 152 40 10 46719049

21/64 8.33 0.3280 106 152 40 10 46719050
8.40 0.3307 106 152 40 10 46719051
8.50 0.3346 106 152 40 10 46719052
8.60 0.3386 106 152 40 10 46719053
8.70 0.3425 106 152 40 10 46719054

11/32 8.73 0.3437 106 152 40 10 46719055
8.80 0.3465 106 152 40 10 46719056
8.90 0.3504 106 152 40 10 46719057
9.00 0.3543 106 152 40 10 46719058
9.10 0.3583 106 152 40 10 46719059

23/64 9.13 0.3594 106 152 40 10 46719060
9.20 0.3622 106 152 40 10 46719061
9.30 0.3661 106 152 40 10 46719062
9.40 0.3701 106 152 40 10 46719063
9.50 0.3740 106 152 40 10 46719064

3/8 9.53 0.3748 106 152 40 10 46719065
9.60 0.3780 106 152 40 10 46719066
9.70 0.3819 106 152 40 10 46719067
9.80 0.3858 106 152 40 10 46719068
9.90 0.3898 106 152 40 10 46719069

25/64 9.92 0.3906 106 152 40 10 46719070
10.00 0.3937 106 152 40 10 46719071
10.20 0.4016 128 180 45 12 46719072

FORCE X SOLID CARBIDE DRILL
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d1 
Øm7 
Inch

d1 
Øm7 
mm

d1 
decimal 
Inch

l2 
 
mm

l1 
 
mm

l3 
 
mm

d2 
Øh6 
mm

R459

10.30 0.4055 128 180 45 12 46719073
13/32 10.32 0.4063 128 180 45 12 46719074

10.40 0.4094 128 180 45 12 46719075
10.50 0.4134 128 180 45 12 46719076

27/64 10.72 0.4220 128 180 45 12 46719077
10.80 0.4252 128 180 45 12 46719078
11.00 0.4331 128 180 45 12 46719079

7/16 11.11 0.4374 128 180 45 12 46719080
11.20 0.4409 128 180 45 12 46719081
11.30 0.4449 128 180 45 12 46719082
11.50 0.4528 128 180 45 12 46719083

29/64 11.51 0.4531 128 180 45 12 46719084
11.80 0.4646 128 180 45 12 46719085

15/32 11.91 0.4689 128 180 45 12 46719086
12.00 0.4724 128 180 45 12 46719087
12.20 0.4803 151 202 48 14 46719088

31/64 12.30 0.4843 151 202 48 14 46719089
12.50 0.4921 151 202 48 14 46719090

1/2 12.70 0.5000 151 202 48 14 46719091
12.80 0.5039 151 202 48 14 46719092
13.00 0.5118 151 202 48 14 46719093

33/64 13.10 0.5157 151 202 48 14 46719094
17/32 13.49 0.5311 151 202 48 14 46719095

13.50 0.5315 151 202 48 14 46719096
35/64 13.89 0.5469 151 202 48 14 46719097

14.00 0.5512 151 202 48 14 46719098
14.25 0.5610 172 227 48 16 46719099

9/16 14.29 0.5626 172 227 48 16 46719100
14.50 0.5709 172 227 48 16 46719101

37/64 14.68 0.5780 172 227 48 16 46719102
15.00 0.5906 172 227 48 16 46719103

19/32 15.08 0.5937 172 227 48 16 46719104
15.10 0.5945 172 227 48 16 46719105

39/64 15.48 0.6094 172 227 48 16 46719106
15.50 0.6102 172 227 48 16 46719107

5/8 15.88 0.6252 172 227 48 16 46719108
16.00 0.6299 172 227 48 16 46719109

FORCE X SOLID CARBIDE DRILL
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ICON DESCRIPTIONS

Material Point Angle

Carbide

Coating Form

Titanium Aluminium 
Nitride

Continuously 
Thinned Web

Direction Standard

Right

Rating Shank

Excellent Good DIN 6535 HA

Depth Coolant

Internal Coolant



www.dormerpramet.com
youtube.com/dormerpramet

facebook.com/dormerprametsocial
linkedin.com/company/dormer-pramet

twitter.com/dormerpramet

EDP#  7473350

2017

As a professional you can judge the quality of work 
by just looking at the chip.  Our chip is a clean and 
uncomplicated shape that in itself tells a story.  It is 
a clear and consistent signal and that’s why we use 
it as a symbol for being simply reliable.

Argentina
T: 54 (11) 6777-6777
F: 54 (11) 4441-4467
dormer.ar@dormerpramet.com

Australia
T: 1300 131 274
F: +61 3 9238 7105
dormer.int@dormerpramet.com

Brazil
responsible for Bolivia, Panama, 
Chile, Paraguay, Colombia, Peru, 
Costa Rica, Uruguay, Ecuador,  
Venezuela, Guatemala
T: +55 11 5660 3000
F: +55 11 5667 5883
dormer.br@dormerpramet.com

Canada
T: (888) 336 7637
En Français: (888) 368 8457
F: (905) 542 7000
cs.canada@dormerpramet.com

Czech Republic 
responsible for Export CEE, Romania, 
Macedonia, Slovenia, Serbia, Ukraine, 
Bosnia-Herzegovina, Croatia, Belarus, 
Montenegro, Bulgaria
info.row@dormerpramet.com
T: +420 583 381 111
F: +420 583 215 401
info.cz@pramet.com

Denmark
T: +45 43 46 52 80
F: +45 43 46 52 81
info.se@dormerpramet.com
Kundetjeneste
T: direkt 808 82106
F: direkt +46 35 16 52 90
Finland
T: +358 205 44 121
F: +358 205 44 5199
Asiakaspalvelu
T: suora 0205 44 7003
F: suora 0205 44 7004
info.fi@dormerpramet.com

France
T: +33 (0)2 47 62 57 01
F: +33 (0)2 47 62 52 00
serviceclient.fr@dormerpramet.com

Germany 
T: +49 9131 933 08 70
F: +49 9131 933 08 742
info.de@dormerpramet.com
 
Hungary 
T: +36-96 / 522-846
F: +36-96 / 522-847
info.hu@dormerpramet.com

China
T: +86 21 24160508
F: +86 54426315
dormer.cn@dormerpramet.com

India
T: +91 124 470 3825
dormer.in@dormerpramet.com

Italy 
solid tools:
T: +39 02 38 04 51
F: +39 02 38 04 52 43
dormer.it@dormerpramet.com
indexable tools:
T: +39 0523 55 19 11
F: +39 0523 55 18 00
info@impero-tools.com
Netherlands
T: +31 10 2080 240
F: +31 10 2080 282
dormer.nl@dormerpramet.com
responsible for Austria
T: +31 10 2080 212
F: +31 10 2080 282
dormer.at@dormerpramet.com
responsible for Belgium
T: +32 3 440 59 01
F: +32 3 449 15 43
dormer.be@dormerpramet.com
responsible for Switzerland
T: +31 10 2080 212
F: +31 10 2080 282
dormer.ch@dormerpramet.com

New Zealand
T: +64 9 2735858
F: +64 9 2735857
dormer.int@dormerpramet.com

Norway 
T:+47 67 17 56 00
F:+47 66 85 96 10
info.se@dormerpramet.com
Kundeservice
T: direkt 800 10 113
F: direkt +46 35 16 52 90

Poland 
T: +48 32 78-15-890
F: +48 32 78-60-406
info.pl@dormerpramet.com

Russia
T: +7 495 775 10 28
info.ru@dormerpramet.com

Slovakia
T: +421 417 645 659
F:+421 417 637 449
info.sk@dormerpramet.com

Spain 
T: +34 935717722
F: +34 935717765
info.safety-iberica@safety-cuttingtools.com
responsible for Portugal
T: +351 21 424 54 21
F: +351 21 424 54 25

Sweden
responsible for 
Iceland
T: +46 (0) 35 16 52 00
F: +46 (0) 35 16 52 90
info.se@dormerpramet.com
Kundservice
T: direkt +46 35 16 52 96
F: direkt +46 35 16 52 90

United Kingdom
responsible for Ireland
T: 0870 850 4466
F: 0870 850 8866
dormer.uk@dormerpramet.com

United States of America
responsible for Mexico
T: (800) 877-3745 
F: (847) 783-5760
cs@dormerpramet.com

Rest of the World
Dormer Pramet International UK
T: +44 1246 571338
F: +44 1246 571339 
dormer.int@dormerpramet.com 

Dormer Pramet International CZ
T: +420 583 381 520
F: +420 583 215 401
info.row@dormerpramet.com


